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LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz 

  

LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz 

  

LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz 
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Test Mode Modulation 

Channel/ 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RB  

Size 

RB 

Offset 
Test Result 

LTE Band 5       

(Low Channel) 

QPSK 

CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass 

CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass 

CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

16QAM 

CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass 

CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass 

CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

LTE Band 5   

(Middle 

Channel) 

QPSK 

CH20525 / 836.5MHz 

1.4 1 2 Pass 

3 1 7 Pass 

5 1 12 Pass 

10 1 25 Pass 

16QAM 

1.4 1 2 Pass 

3 1 7 Pass 

5 1 12 Pass 

10 1 25 Pass 

LTE Band 5       

(High 

Channel) 

QPSK 

CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass 

CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass 

CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

16QAM 

CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass 

CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass 

CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz 

  

LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz 
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LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz 
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Test Mode Modulation 

Channel/ 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RB  

Size 

RB 

Offset 
Test Result 

LTE Band 7       

(Low Channel) 

QPSK 

CH20775 / 2502.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20800 / 2505MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

CH20825 / 2507.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass 

CH20850 / 2510MHz 20 1 49 Pass 

16QAM 

CH20775 / 2502.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH20800 / 2505MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

CH20825 / 2507.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass 

CH20850 / 2510MHz 20 1 49 Pass 

LTE Band 7   

(Middle 

Channel) 

QPSK 

CH21100 / 2535MHz 

5 1 12 Pass 

10 1 25 Pass 

15 1 36 Pass 

20 1 49 Pass 

16QAM 

5 1 12 Pass 

10 1 25 Pass 

15 1 36 Pass 

20 1 49 Pass 

LTE Band 7       

(High 

Channel) 

QPSK 

CH21425 / 2567.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH21400 / 2565MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

CH21375 / 2562.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass 

CH21350 / 2560MHz 20 1 49 Pass 

16QAM 

CH21425 / 2567.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass 

CH21400 / 2565MHz 10 1 25 Pass 

CH21375 / 2562.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass 

CH21350 / 2560MHz 20 1 49 Pass 
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LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz 

  

LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz 

  

LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz 
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LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz 

  

 


